Case No: 1306460/2023



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mrs K George

**Respondent:** Grey Technology Limited

Heard at: Birmingham (by CVP) On: 21 and 22 March 2024

**Before:** Employment Judge Edmonds

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Mr N Grey, owner of respondent

## **JUDGMENT**

- 1. The name of the respondent is amended by consent to Grey Technology Limited.
- 2. The complaint of unfair dismissal is not well-founded and is dismissed.

**Employment Judge Edmonds** 

Date: 22 March 2024